This program is designed for the Registered Nurse (RN) who wants to obtain a bachelor’s degree. 
You must have an unencumbered registered nurse license, have a minimum of 2.5 cumulative GPA 
and a minimum of an Associate of Science Degree in order to apply to the BSN program. This one 
hundred twenty-three (123) credit hour program incorporates the AA and AS lower division coursework 
as the foundation of the baccalaureate program.  

2. When is the deadline for applications? 

There are three entry points for the program January, May and August. Application are accepted year-